(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2024 and March 31.

 CI North American Small/Mid Cap Equity Class (formerly CI Canadian Small/
Mid Cap Equity Income Class)
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
waivers or

absorptions
after taxes

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % % %

Series A (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations June 12, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 22,262 1,576 2.41 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.51 - 6.09
Mar. 31, 2024 23,938 1,780 2.40 2.19 0.21 2.40 9.36 - 6.30
Mar. 31, 2023 23,752 2,036 2.40 2.20 0.20 2.40 9.17 - 11.80
Mar. 31, 2022 27,772 2,157 2.41 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.41 - 13.07
Mar. 31, 2021 26,704 2,080 2.41 2.20 0.21 2.41 9.66 - 7.73
Mar. 31, 2020 20,396 2,440 2.42 2.20 0.22 2.42 10.03 0.01 8.12

Series B (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations June 12, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 359 26 2.75 2.45 0.30 2.75 12.33 - 6.09
Mar. 31, 2024 656 50 2.72 2.44 0.28 2.72 11.57 - 6.30
Mar. 31, 2023 1,552 136 2.73 2.45 0.28 2.73 11.21 - 11.80
Mar. 31, 2022 3,041 241 2.73 2.45 0.28 2.73 11.28 - 13.07
Mar. 31, 2021 5,253 415 2.72 2.45 0.27 2.72 11.13 - 7.73
Mar. 31, 2020 6,018 728 2.72 2.45 0.27 2.72 11.05 0.01 8.12

Series E (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations January 30, 2019
Sept. 30, 2024 312 23 2.26 2.13 0.13 2.26 6.15 - 6.09
Mar. 31, 2024 592 47 2.25 2.12 0.13 2.25 6.20 - 6.30
Mar. 31, 2023 583 53 2.27 2.13 0.14 2.27 6.47 - 11.80
Mar. 31, 2022 457 38 2.27 2.13 0.14 2.27 6.40 - 13.07
Mar. 31, 2021 358 30 2.38 2.12 0.26 2.38 12.67 - 7.73
Mar. 31, 2020 196 25 2.42 2.12 0.30 2.42 13.43 0.01 8.12

Series EF (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations January 30, 2019
Sept. 30, 2024 1 - 1.27 1.12 0.15 1.27 13.00 - 6.09
Mar. 31, 2024 2 - 1.27 1.13 0.14 1.27 13.00 - 6.30
Mar. 31, 2023 2 - 1.37 1.13 0.24 1.37 13.00 - 11.80
Mar. 31, 2022 2 - 1.31 1.13 0.18 1.31 14.46 - 13.07
Mar. 31, 2021 49 4 1.27 1.12 0.15 1.27 13.47 - 7.73
Mar. 31, 2020 8 1 1.28 1.13 0.15 1.28 13.00 0.01 8.12

Series F (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations June 12, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 65,319 4,046 1.33 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.98 - 6.09
Mar. 31, 2024 62,728 4,109 1.33 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.94 - 6.30
Mar. 31, 2023 57,858 4,429 1.33 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.90 - 11.80
Mar. 31, 2022 61,875 4,349 1.33 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.75 - 13.07
Mar. 31, 2021 51,140 3,650 1.33 1.20 0.13 1.33 11.19 - 7.73
Mar. 31, 2020 48,977 5,440 1.34 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.60 0.01 8.12

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI North American Small/Mid Cap Equity Class (formerly CI Canadian Small/
Mid Cap Equity Income Class)
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
waivers or

absorptions
after taxes

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for